505733368 10/21/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5780181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL GUSTMAN	10/20/2019
HEATHER SMITH	10/16/2019
STEPHEN SMITH	10/20/2019
JULIA CAMPBELL	10/16/2019
ANDREW JONES	10/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORYFILE, LLC
Street Address:	16933 AVENIDA DE SANTA YNEZ
City:	PACIFIC PALISADES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90272

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16168702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4242363911

Email: jdh@foundationlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JD HARRIMAN

Address Line 1: 445 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1680.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JD HARRIMAN
SIGNATURE:	/JD Harriman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 050782 FRAME: 0527

505733368

Total Attachments: 5

source=Declaration_and_Assigment_Gustman_StoryFile_002x#page1.tif

source=Declaration_and_Assigment_Heather_Smith_StoryFile_002#page1.tif

source=Declaration_and_Assigment_Smith_StoryFile_002x#page1.tif

source=Declaration_and_Assignment_Campbell_StoryFile_002#page1.tif

source=Declaration_and_Assignment_Jones_StoryFile_002#page1.tif

Title of Invention	NATURAL CONVERSATION STORYTE	LLING SY	STEM
As the below name	rd inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international ap filed on October 23, 2018	plication nun 	nber <u>16/168,702</u>
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made b	y me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed inv	vention in the application.
CA 90272, is desired	ryfile, LLC d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at:10 ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in e granted therefore in the United States and its term	and to said in	evention and in and to any Letters
acknowledged, and ASSIGNEE, the fu all foreign countrie relevant Internation in and to any and a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOL for other good and valuable consideration, I, by the all and exclusive right to the said invention in the Unes (including the right to claim priority under the tenal Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid apull Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions.	se presents do ited States an rms of the In plication) and the United St	o sell, assign and transfer unto said ad its territorial possessions and in tternational Convention and other d the entire right, title and interest ates and its territorial possessions
and all foreign cour of my entire right, successors and assi	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the Unit ntries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, wh title and interest in and to the same, for the sole igns, to the full end of the term for which said Lette have been held by me had this Assignment and sale	en granted, to use and beh ers Patent may	o said ASSIGNEE as the assignee oof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) y be granted, as fully and entirely
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
	vledge that any willful false statement made in this cament of not more than five (5) years, or both.	leclaration is	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME O	FINVENTOR		
Inventor: Samuel	Gustman	Date:	10/20/2019
Signature:	Sam Justman		

Title of Invention	NATURAL CONVERSATION STORYTELLING SYSTEM
As the below name	rd inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration [The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number 16/168,702 filed on October 23, 2018
The above-identifie	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am t	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
CA 90272, is desired	ryfile, LLC d to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at:16933 Avenida de Santa Ynez, Pacific Palisades, ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters e granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged, and ASSIGNEE, the fu all foreign countrie relevant Internation in and to any and a	FORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby I for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said II and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in es (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other hal Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and
and all foreign cour of my entire right, successors and assi	ze and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any ntries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) igns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said in continuation, substrall of said Letters P. to aid said ASSIGN	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me vention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, itute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and atent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible NEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in nd its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	vledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OI	F INVENTOR
Inventor: Stephen	n Smith Date: Oct 20, 2019
Signature: Signature:	

	NATURAL CONVERSATION STORYTELLING SYSTEM
Title of Invention	NATURAL CONTEXCONO
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number 16/168,702 filed on October 23, 2018 · ·
The above-identif	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
1	toryfile, LLC red to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at:16933 Avenida de Santa Ynez, Pacific Palisades, irous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign
acknowledged, a ASSIGNEE, the all foreign count relevant Internat in and to any an and in any and renewals thereof	
and all foreign of my entire rig	norize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee ght, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely uld have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said continuation, st all of said Lette to aid said ASS	gree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me i invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ubstitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and ers Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible SIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in tes and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
	knowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 risonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAM	BE OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Ju Signature:	Hia Campbell Julia Campbell

Title of NATURAL CONVERSATION STORYTELLING SYSTEM Invention
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration The attached application, or
is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 16/168,702 filed on October 23, 2018
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
WHEREAS, Storyfile, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at:16933 Avenida de Santa Ynez, Pacific Palisades, CA 90272, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR / /
Inventor: Andrew Jones Date: 10/16/19
Signature: